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(Shri M.S .Pedmarajaiah, Pdvocate) 

The application has come up for haring bfore this 

Tribunal. The Mmbr, Shri L.H.P.Reoo 	made the 

follouinq : 
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In this anplicati'on transferrd under Section 29 

of tho Pdministrative Tribunals Pct, 1975 (Pct, for 

short) to this Bonch, the aprlicant hss challngd th 
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order dated 5.11,1961 (Pnnexure tFI)  passed by the 

second respondent viz tho Pppellate Authority (PA) un—

posing the penalty of cnsure End has prayed that 

the period of his suspension from 25.6.1977 to 

29.9.1980 be trated as duty, for all purposes and that he 

be granted such other relief as deemed just and 

expedient. 

The facts relevant to th various contentions 

raised in this case are canisely as follows. The 

anplicant enter 	service as Stenoiypist on 28.7.1964, 

at tb:. Rgional Poultry Farm, Government of India, 

Hesseraphatta, flanqlore. At the material time, he 

was workjno as Jtinir Stnoqraphir on a quaserrnennt 

basis. This post i said to b in the feeder chennel 

for promotion to that of Head Clerk. During 1976 and 

1977, the applicant is said to haie b:en assigned some of 

the duties of 	Cashior. for administretivp reasons, as 

,n onaortunity,to familierise himself,with this type 

of work, so thFt this would stand him in cood steed,for 

advancemrnt of his career, in the channel of promotion 

to th post of Head Clerk. The applicant is seen to 

have accented this duty and responsibility without demur. 

However, on account or n:gliqence in the duty 

assigned to him as above, he was placed under susensian 

with Pect from 25.6.1977. A departmental enquiry 

(DE for short) under Rule 14 	of the Central Civil 
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Servics (Classifiction, Control and Pppal) Rul3s 1965 

(Rules for short) was propo: d to b; h1h against him 

and a copy of tho articlos of nine charaesalong with a 

staternnt of imputations of misconduct in support threof, 

was furnishod to him on 23.9.1977 (Pnnxure 
1?),  Ths 

charg:s re1atd to delay in th preparation of pay bills 

of gazattod officts; in thp,  submi6ion of wek1y pendency 

statements and th monthly txpnditur and rvnue state—

ment; in tho disbursement of monthly salary of staff; in 

the remittanc of advance unavailed of; in taking action 

on the import liconc; in making payment for supplies 

rceivod from private firms; in depositing in ths banks9  

th amount of r.fund r'civ d and in rmitting the amn 

premium on [IC policis paid by the employees. He U 

also char 	:H 	"I!L 	 Lufl.r,i, 

clusion in his Inquiry Report dated 21.5.1980 (nnexuro t) 

and out of the nine charq 	five were proved, the lest 

charge viz, eharge (ix) was,  a rp&tition and the remaining 

charges were not sbstantiatnd. The first rspondnt viz 

the Discipliary Authority 	by his order dated 29.9.1981 

(Pnnexure '0') innusad th penalty of withholding of two 

-C- 	 .-.-- 	 - 	--- 
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10.11.1980 (nnexure E), to the second respondent, vi: 

the PP, who by his order datd 6.11.1981 (Pnnexure 'F'),, 

modified tb oenaity imposed by the D, to that of met 

censt.ire, as he was oF' th 	vi .u 2that having recard 	. 8 
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the circumstances of the cee, th punishment meted 

out by the DJ, ue rthr horsh and therefore urrEntd 

reduction. 

The applicant filed a review petition thereon, 

to the Preeident viz the Reviewing Puthority, who 

confirmed, the nod1fid punishment of censure imposed by 

the A/. This order of the Reviewing Authority, WEE 

receivd and pcknowleded by the applicant on 27.1.1983. 

Yet aggrieved, the appicant Piled a writ petition in 

the Hqh Court of ijdipa •ture, KarnEltaka in 1984, which 

has been transferrd to this 3rch under the Act and is the 

subject matter of this, application. 

We have oerused the pleadinqs i-nd the documents 

on record and have also heard the arguments advenced by 

the learned counsel for both the p'rti:is. The learned 

counsel for the applicant contends, that the rirst 

respondent viz the OF, uas not competent to initiate 

disciol.inary prociedingE against the applicant, undr 

Rule 14 of the Rul ::s, as aiso to impose the penalty under 

Rule 13 ibid; that none of the charcesstnt-ed by the 

1.0. to have been proied, related to work, legitimately 

expected of a. junior stenographer and, thorefore, penalising 

the applicant for allqc:d minor lapses in the discharge 

of additional duties :jgned to him, for which he was 

neither qualified nor' appointed, would be unfair and 

illegal; that the firt respondnt has daposed that he 

did not notice any lapse or deficiency on the pert of the 

applicant, as a Junior Stenographer, which aspect was not 

a a a a S • • 5 s-a S • • 
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considared in the appeal p eferr'.d by the applicant; that 
- 	 I 

the DA accepted the report of the 1.0. mechanically, 

without applying his minduhich has vitiated his order 

of punishment; that th orderof the Ais not a speaking 

one, which also therefore is vitiated; and that Con-

sequiently, the 3ntirIo proceedings culminating in the 

impugned punishmnt '(nnexure 1F),  are against natural 

justic and are violative of the Rules and articles 16 

and 311 (2) of the constitution of Ind1. 

B. 	Cauntrino ech of these contentions, the 

* 

	

	learned counei for' the rsoonderts submits, tht the 

first respondent, who is th Head of Office End the 

ppointinq Authoritly, for the poet of Junior Steno-

grapher is also th O, according to the Rule 12(3)(b) 

of the Rules nd that cccorinq to Letter No.24-3/78 

LO-Il dated 1.3.1978 of the Union Ministry of cgricul-

ture, the tvpoqrepical error in its earlier letter was 

rectifiod, investiq th first respondent with full 

powers, in resp:ct' of posts, foc which he was the appoint-

ing Authority and 'therefore, t-h-i first respondent was 

competent to initiate diEciplinary action and impose 

all penalti;s stiu1atd in the Rules. Ue have ascertaj-

ned the factual position and are satisfied that the first 

respondent did not act bryond his powers in this case. 

9. 	Regarding the contention that the charges held to 

be proved against the a.pnlicant, by the first respondent, 

* . . .6.. • 
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did not rlte to work lsgitimtly expected Of 2 

Junior Stenogrephr, the counsel for the respondents 

rbuttod the s'mo, On th grounds, that 200ording to 

th recruitment rul,e then inforce, the post of Junior 

5tnoorEphrwas in thi fsder chennel for promotion 

to th nost of HaEdi Clsrk End it wes thoref'ore but 

propr, thEt the EpplicEnt ws EFforded due opportunity 

to 2Cqu4int himself find gain sxperinc in relevnt 

spheres of work, 	would qu2lify him for eventual 

promotion to th. post .f' Head Clrk. Thf,  counsel butt 

rE his arqumen. on thN premise, that th applicant 

was well euar of th: same and at no tirn, took 

xcoption to th dt4it1: allotted to him in this regard. 

Jhil this argumnt sems facile, wn would liki to observe, 

that th very doe ignEtion of the post held by the 

applicant at the mrt 3rial time, namely that of Junior 

Stenoqraph:r, implis that his principal duty was 

stenography, namtly dictation and typing and p irhape 

cu:tOdy of conFidential 	rwice record. 	If at all 

the- applicant was Lo be orounded in notters relating 

to pay bills and dccounts, he ceuld have bren appointed 

in the aporooriate post End assipned this duty by 2 

specific order, rth;:r than saddle him with dual res-

ponsibility in addition to his legitimate duty as Junior 

St.nographr. But th applicant dos not seem to have 

represented against the same. This apart, some of the 

chergs levelled EQairst the epolicant) such ae abnormal 

delay in the remittance of advances unaveiled of, cannot 

be said to h extraneous to his lecitimate duty and for 

- 

9 . . .7..... 
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hjch he is clErly Enuerehlo. Th second respondent, 

considoring eill those points End extonuEting circumstances, 

has indeed tEken a coflpEsEiOneto vjU, in minimiSiflO 

substEntially, the purishment of stoppage of his grade 

incremonts with cumulative effect imposed by the 1.0., 

to thEt of mere censue, even though five of th chErqs 

out of nin, were hold as proved against the applicant. 

	

10. 	Ue have creful1y examined the charge framed 

against the app1ican End the ev1dnCe adduced in 

support. We find in 'particular, that the applicant has 

not explained satisfactorily th rather abnormal delay, 

in remitting to Government, the 2dvances unavailed 

of by him—vide Charon (iv), pc1llY Lhe 
Leav Travel 

Concession Pdvance. 'In fact, the enplicaflt had to be 

repeatedly reminded to remit these advances. The 

applicant crnot threfore claim,thEt his conduct 

without blemish and that he was wholly innocent of the 

charges framed agaist him. The other cant::ntiofls 

raised by the applicant do not, in our view, merit 

consideration gaint the abovc background. 

• 

	

11 	The apnlica'nt has prayed1 that the first roSpOfl 

dent be directed, to treat the period of suspenEiofl 

from 25..1977 to 9.9.1980,eS duty for all purposes, 

rnd to pay him his salary and allowances in full, for 

this period. Ue notice, that the disciplianary proCeO 

dings took jnordin?tely long i.e. over three years, to 

be finalised. Theeounsol for the respondents has not 

...S •*•.. 
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pointed out to 	us, 	tht this 	irordinete d'ay 	u.s 	due 

to 	dil2tory attitude on the pert of the applicent. 

Besides, 	in our view, 	the grewity of the charges framed 

against OF applicant was not such, as to warrant his 

being plac.d under Eupensjon and that too for a period 

of over three years, considering that the entire exercise 

has ended a whimper, tith a more censure being adminis 

tered to the applican on appeal to the 

12. 	In the light oH the above facts and circumstans, 

we are not inclined to interfere with the punishment of 

censure awarded by th 	ppeliats Ruthority and confirmed 

by the Reviewing Authority, but direct He first respon—

dent, to treat the pe r lod of suspension as duty, for 

all purposE 2nd to py salary and allowances in full 

to the aoplicant, during this period, less subsistence 

and/or other ailowancs, If any, 	paid to him for that 

period. No order as 	to costs. 

TIEMBER (mi) 	 liE me: R 	)U 
sk 

kam. 


